GOVERNMENTAL

DIRECTORY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE (404)656-1776
GEORGIA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
(404) 656-5015

GEORGIA SENATE 1-800-282-5803
STATE INFORMATION (404)656-2000
FEDERAL INFORMATION 1-800-688-9889

GOVERNOR: 4 Year Terms WWW.goVv.georgia.gov
Brian Kemp (R) Term Expires 12/31/2026
206 Washington St. 111 State Capitol; Atlanta, GA 30334
(404) 656-1776 (0); (404)657-7332 (F)
SECRETARY OF STATE: WWW.SO0S.ga.gov
Brad Raffensperger (R) Term Expires 12/31/2026
214 State Capitol; Atlanta, GA 30334
(844) 753-7825 (0); (404)656-0513 (F)
Email: soscontact@sos.ga.gov

U.S. SENATE: 6 Year Terms WwWw.senate.gov

Jon Ossoff (D) Term Expires 12/31/2026
Hart Senate Office Bldg, Ste 825 B&C; Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3521 (0); (202) 228-1031 (F)

Website: http://perdue.senate.gov

Term Expires 12/31/2028
Ste B40D; Washington, DC 20510
(F)

Raphael Warnock (D)
Dirksen Senate Office Bldg,
(202) 224-3643 (0); (202) 228-0724
Website: http://isakson.senate.gov
U.S. REPRESENTATIVE: 2 Year Term

1lst U.S. Congressional District
Buddy Carter (R)

2432 Rayburn House Office Bldg; Washington,
(202)
Ste 105B;

(202) 225-5831 (O);
6602 Abercorn St,

www.house.ga.gov

Term Expires 12/31/2024
DC 20515

226-2269 (F)

Savannah, GA 31405

(912)352-0101(0); (912)352-0105 (F)

777 Gloucester St,
(912) 265-9010 (O);

Ste 410;
(912)

Brunswick, GA 31520
265-9013 (F)

Website: http://buddycarter.house.gov

GEORGIA SENATE: 2 Year Terms

1st District
Ben Watson (R):

325-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg; Atlanta,

(404) 656-7880
LOCAL ADDRESS:
(912) 527-5100
Email:

(0)

(0)

1326 Eisenhower Dr #2;

WWWw.senate.ga.gov

Term Expires 12/31/2024
GA 30334

Savannah, GA 31406

ben.watson@senate.ga.gov

2nd District

Derek Mallow (D) :

608-C Coverdell Legislative Office Building; Atlanta,
(404)656-0298

LOCAL ADDRESS: P.O. Box 14034;

Email:

Term Expires 12/31/2024
GA 30334
(0)

Savannah, GA 31416

derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov



http://www.gov.georgia.gov/
http://www.sos.ga.gov/
mailto:soscontact@sos.ga.gov
http://isakson.senate.gov/
file://///chathamgov.net/voter/Departmental/governmental%20directory/www.house.ga.gov
http://buddycarter.house.gov/
mailto:derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

4th District

Billy Hickman (R): Term Expires 12/31/2024
304-A Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg; Atlanta, GA 30334
(404)463-1371 (0)
LOCAL ADDRESS: P.O. Box 25; Statesboro, GA 30459
(912) 682-5819(0)
Email: billy.hickman@senate.ga.gov

GEORGIA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:

2 Year Terms Term Expires 12/31/2024
House Representatives can be reached by mail at:
Georgia House of Representatives, State Capitol, Atlanta 30334.
District 161
Bill Hitchens (R)
401-D State Capitol; Atlanta, GA 30334

(404) 656-7855 (0O)

LOCAL ADDRESS: 2440 Rincon-Stillwell Rd; Rincon, GA 31326
Email: bill.hitchens@house.ga.gov

District 162

Carl Gilliard (D)
512-G Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg; Atlanta, GA 30334
(404) 656-7859 (0O)

LOCAL ADDRESS: 4011 Augusta Rd.; Garden City, GA 31408
Email: carl.gilliard@house.ga.gov

District 163

Anne Allen Westbrook (D)
409-F Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg; Atlanta, GA 30334
(O) (404) 656-0298
Email: anneallen.westbrook@house.ga.gov

District 164

Ron Stephens (R) 226-A State Capitol; Atlanta, GA 30334
(404) 656-5115 (0); (404) 463-4122 (F)

LOCAL ADDRESS: 45 Cove Dr; Savannah, GA 31419
(912) 596-1998 (0O); (912) 964-9699 (F)
Email: ron.stephens@house.ga.gov

District 165

Edna Jackson (D) 604-C Coverdell Legislative Office Bldg; Atlanta, GA 30334
(404) 656-0265 (O)

LOCAL ADDRESS: 2227 N FERNWOOD CT; SAVANNAH 31404
(912) 777-9193 (O)
Email: edna.jackson@house.ga.gov


mailto:bill.hitchens@house.ga.gov
file://///chathamgov.net/voter/Departmental/governmental%20directory/carl.gilliard@house.ga.gov
mailto:anneallen.westbrook@house.ga.gov
mailto:ron.stephens@house.ga.gov

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY
District 166

Jesse Petrea (R) 401-J State Capitol; Atlanta, GA 30334
(404) 656-7857 (O)

LOCAL ADDRESS: 108 Loyer Lane; Savannah, GA 31411
(912) 629-2468 (0O)
Email: jesse.petreal@house.ga.gov



mailto:jesse.petrea@house.ga.gov

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

Chairman

Chester A. Ellis

District 1

Helen L. Stone (R)

District 2

Malinda Scott Hodge

District 3

Bobby Lockett (D)

District 4

Patrick K. Farrell (R)

District 5

Tanya Milton (D)

District 6

Aaron “Adot” Whitely (D)

District 7

Dean Kicklighter (R)

District 8

Kenneth A. Adams (D)

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSION

(912) 652-7878
www.chathamcounty.org

4 Year Terms

(D) (912) 652-7950 (0O) (912) 652-7880
Email: chairman@chathamcounty.org
(912) 656-2967 (O) (912) 352-7587 (F)

Email:districtl@chathamcounty.org

Email:

(912)
Email:

(912)
Email:

(912)
Email:

(912)
Email:

(912)
Email:

(912)
Email:

district2@chathamcounty.

org

547-6186 (C)
district3@chathamcounty.

org

652-7878 (0)
district4@chathamcounty.

org

414-9226 (0)
district5@chathamcounty.

org

652-7878 (0) (912)
districté@chathamcounty.

652-7866

org

507-1343 (TEXT) (912)
district7@chathamcounty.

org

414-9674 (O)

Term Expires 12/31/2024

330-1343 (F)

district8@chathamcounty.org

CHAIRMAN PRO TEM

*The office mailing address for all Commissioners is:

P.O. Box 8161

Savannah, GA 31412


mailto:district2@chathamcounty.org
mailto:district3@chathamcounty.org
mailto:district5@chathamcounty.org
mailto:district6@chathamcounty.org
mailto:district8@chathamcounty.org

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

TAX COMMISSIONER 4 Year Term

Sonya Jackson (D) 222 W. Oglethorpe Ave;

P.0O. Box 9827;

Term Expires 12/31/2024

Savannah, GA 31419

(912) 652-7100 (0O); (912) 652-7101 (F)
SHERIFF 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
John Wilcher (R) 1050 Carl Griffin Drive; Savannah, GA

(912) 652-7609 (0); (912) 660-1012 (C)
CORONER 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
David Campbell (D) 602 E 67th St; Savannah, GA 31405; (912) 355-0257 (O)
SURVEYOR 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
Bert B. Barrett, Jr (R) 145 Runner Rd; Savannah, GA 31410; (912) 897-0661 (0)
BOARD OF EDUCATION Staggered Terms
President 2026
Roger Moss PO Box 9302 31412; (912) 395-5534

Email: roger.moss@sccpss.com
1st District 2024
Denise R. Grabowski 3410 Abercorn St; Savannah, GA 31405; (912) 395-5534

Email: denise.grabowskil@sccpss.com
2nd District 2024
Dionne Hoskins-Brown: 1527 E 35" St; Savannah, GA 31404; (912) 484-5437

Email: dionne.hoskins-brown@sccpss.com
3rd District 2024
Cornelia H. Hall: 3301 Hazel St; Savannah, GA 31404; (912) 596-9414

Email: cornelia.hall@sccpss.com
4th District 2026
Shawn Kachmar: 231 Olde Towne Rd; Savannah, GA 31410; (912) 695-6984

Email: shawn.kachmar@sccpss.com
5th District
Paul Smith: 1935 Stuyvesant St; Savannah, GA 31405; (912) 395-5534 2026

Email: paul.smithl@sccpss.com
6th District 2026
David Bringman: 8 Cockle Shell Rd; Savannah, GA 31419 (912) 961-4032

Email: david.bringman@sccpss.com
7th District 2024
Michael Johnson: (912) 604-0797

Email: Michael.johnson@sccpss.com
8th District 2026
Tonia Howard-Hall: 46 Hasty Point Rd; Port Wentworth, GA 31407; (912) 441-5471

Email: tonia.howard-hall@sccpss.com



mailto:denise.grabowski@sccpss.com
mailto:dionne.hoskins-brown@sccpss.com
mailto:cornelia.hall@sccpss.com
mailto:shawn.kachmar@sccpss.com
mailto:paul.smith1@sccpss.com
mailto:david.bringman@sccpss.com
mailto:tonia.howard-hall@sccpss.com

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024

Tammie Mosley (D) 133 Montgomery St; Savannah, GA 31419

(912)652-7197 (0); (912) 652-7380 (F)
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
Shalena Cook Jones (D) Courthouse, Rm. 600, (912) 652-7308
JUDGES - SUPERIOR COURT 4 Year Term
Judge Penny Haas Freesemann: (Chief) Courthouse, Rm. 422, (912) 652-7252 12/31/2026
Judge Tammy Stokes: Courthouse, Rm. 212, (912) 652-7162 12/31/2026
Judge Lisa Colbert: Courthouse, Rm. 203, (912) 652-7154 12/31/2024
Judge Benjamin W. Karpf: Courthouse, Rm. 204, (912) 652-7460 12/31/2026
Judge John E. Morse, Jr.: Courthouse, Rm. 213, (912) 652-7236 12/31/2024
Judge Timothy R. Walmsley: Courthouse, Rm. 421, (912) 652-7158 12/31/2026
Judge Perry Brannen: Senior Judge Courthouse
Judge Michael L. Karpf: Senior Judge Courthouse
Judge James F. Bass Jr: Senior Judge Courthouse, Rm. 421, (912) 652-7154
JUDGES - STATE COURT 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
Judge Gregory V. Sapp: (Chief) Courthouse, Rm. 209, (912) 652-7556
Judge Derek J. White: Courthouse, Rm. 430, (912) 652-7656
Judge Elizabeth Coolidge: Courthouse, Rm. 207, (912) 652-7495
JUDGES - RECORDERS COURT 4 Year Term
Judge Joe Huffman: Courthouse, Rm. 104, (912) 652-7253 12/31/2026
Judge V. Claire Cornwell-Williams: Courthouse, Rm. 104, (912) 652-7433 12/31/2026
Judge Harris Odell Jr: (Chief) Courthouse, Rm. 104, (912) 652-7502 12/31/2024
JUDGES - MAGISTRATE COURT 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
Judge Mary Kathryn Moss: (Chief) Courthouse, Rm. 303, (912) 652-7193
Judge Michael Barker: Courthouse, Rm. 303, (912) 652-7193
JUDGE - PROBATE COURT - 4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/2024
Judge Tom Bordeaux Jr: Courthouse, Rm. 509, (912) 652-7265
JUDGES - JUVENILE COURT Appointed
Judge Thomas L Cole: (Chief) 197 Carl Griffin Dr. (912) 652-6765
Judge Roxanne E Formey 197 Carl Griffin Dr. (912) 652-6766
Judge Lindretta G. Kramer 197 Carl Griffin Dr. (912) 652-6752

Chatham County Courthouse
133 Montgomery St.
Savannah, GA 31401



GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

SAVANNAH
MAYOR & COUNCIL
WWW.savannahga.gov

4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/27
MAYOR

Van Johnson P.O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 651-6444
Email: mayorjohnson@savannahga.gov

ALDERMAN AT LARGE (POST 1

Carol Bell P.0O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 433-7548
Email: carolyn.bell@savannahga.gov

ALDERMAN AT LARGE POST 2

Alicia Miller Blakely P.O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 346-5220
Email: ablakely0Ol@savannahga.gov

DISTRICT 1

Bernetta B. Lanier P.0O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 346-64006
Email: blanier@savannahga.gov

DISTRICT 2

Detric Leggett P.O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 346-8176
Email: dleggett@savannahga.gov

DISTRICT 3

Linda Wilder-Bryan P.0O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 704-2079
Email: lbryan@savannahga.gov

DISTRICT 4

Nick Palumbo P.O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 346-9841
Email: npalumbo@savannahga.gov

DISTRICT 5

Dr. Estella Edwards Shabazz P.0O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 675-7531
Email: eshabazz@savannahga.gov

DISTRICT 6

Kurtis Purtee P.O. Box 1027; 31402 (912) 346-3305

Email: kpurtee@savannahga.gov

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Mark Massey

P.0O. BOX 1027

Savannah, GA 31402

(912) 651-6441 (OFFICE)
http://savannahga.gov/391/Clerk-of-Council



mailto:mayorjohnson@savannahga.gov
mailto:kgcarter@savannahga.gov
mailto:ablakely01@savannahga.gov
mailto:blanier@savannahga.gov
mailto:dleggett@savannahga.gov
mailto:lbryan@savannahga.gov
mailto:npalumbo@savannahga.gov
mailto:eshabazz@savannahga.gov
mailto:kpurtee@savannahga.gov
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fsavannahga.gov%2f391%2fClerk-of-Council&c=E,1,qoZD-zmyCG5GAijv1_sLsRL4hJn_aQp6mgB5IggXNlxrP39HgbeEgMQAAIPyoo0396ldDAI8sIWA9CcpJ4lbqpctl8YAQrCELSjSxczarhgxFy5ptcBmqQ,,&typo=1

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

MAYOR

Dennis Gary Baxter

COUNCILMEMBER

Jimmy Kerby

COUNCILMEMBER

Rodney West

COUNCILMEMBER

Ernest Grizzard

COUNCILMEMBER

David Otakie

COUNCILMEMBER

Terry Jones

COUNCILMEMBER

Glenda Key

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Jennifer Scholl
P.0O. BOX 216

Bloomingdale, GA 31302

BLOOMINGDALE
MAYOR & COUNCIL
www.bloomingdale-ga.com

4 Year Term

501 Cherry St Bloomingdale, GA 31302
dbaxter@bloomingdale-ga.gov

208 Adams Rd Bloomingdale, GA 31302
jkerby@bloomingdale-ga.gov

503 Oak St Bloomingdale, GA 31302
rwest@bloomingdale-ga.gov

312 Cherry St Bloomingdale, GA 31302
egrizzard@bloomingdale-ga.gov

20 Perry Rd Bloomingdale, GA 31302
dotakie@bloomingdale-ga.gov

114 Conaway Rd Bloomingdale, GA 31302
tjones@bloomingdale-ga.gov

112 W Moore Bloomingdale, GA 31302
gkey@bloomingdale-ga.gov

(912) 748-5112 (Office)
jscholl@bloomingdale-ga.gov

Term Expires 12/31/2025

912- 748-0102 (home)
912-658-9949 (cell)

912-748-7278 (home)

912-655-4593 (cell)

843-810-3463 (cell)

912-748-4501 (home)
912-704-5987 (cell)

912-247-7694 (cell)

912-658-8668 (cell)

912-663-5581 (cell)


http://www.bloomingdale-ga.com/
mailto:dbaxter@bloomingdale-ga.gov
mailto:egrizzard@bloomingdale-ga.gov

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY
GARDEN CITY
MAYOR & COUNCIL
www.gardencityga.org

4 Year Term Staggered
MAYOR

Bruce A. Campbell 100 Central Ave.; 31405
Email: bcampbell@gardencity-ga.gov

COUNCIL AT LARGE

Gwyn Hall 100 Central Ave.; 31405

Mayor Pro Tem Email: ghall@gardencity-ga.gov
DISTRICT 1

Marcia C. Daniel 100 Central Ave.; 31405

Email: mdaniel@gardencity-ga.gov

DISTRICT 2
Debbie Ruiz 100 Central Ave.; 31405
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL Email: druiz@gardencity-ga.gov
DISTRICT 3
Natalyn Bates Morris 100 Central Ave.; 31405

Email: NMOrriSegardencity-ga.gov
DISTRICT 4
Richard Lassiter, Jr. 100 Central Ave.; 31405

Email: rlassiter@gardencity-ga.gov
DISTRICT 5
Kim Tice 100 Central Ave.; 31405

Email: kticel@gardencity-ga.gov

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Rhonda Ferrell-Bowles
100 Central Ave.

Garden City, GA 31405
(912) 966-7777 (OFFICE)
rhonda@gardencity-ga.gov

Term Expires 2027

(912) 966-7777 (0O)

Term Expires 2025

(912) 966-7777 (0O)

Term Expires 2025

(912) 966-7777 (0O)

Term Expires 2027

(912) 966-7777 (0O)

Term Expires 2027

(912) 966-7777 (0O)

Term Expires 2027

(912) 966-7777 (O)

Term Expires 2025

(912) 966-7777 (O)


mailto:bcampbell@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:ghall@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:mdaniel@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:druiz@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:nmorris@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:rlassiter@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:ktice@gardencity-ga.gov
mailto:rhonda@gardencity-ga.gov

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

MAYOR

Karen L. Williams

COUNCILMEMBER

Wesley Bashlor

COUNCILMEMBER

Shannon Valim

COUNCILMEMBER

Aaron Higgins

COUNCILMEMBER

Michael Carpenter

COUNCILMEMBER

John Wilcher

COUNCILMEMBER

Tom Hutcherson

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Kiley Fusco
100 US Highway 80
Pooler, GA 31322

(912) 748-7261 (OFFICE)

100 Us

POOLER
MAYOR & COUNCIL
WWW.pooler—-ga.us

4 year term

Highway 80; 31322

Email: kwilliams@pooler-ga.gov

100 US
Email:

100 US
Email:

100 US
Email:

100 US
Email:

100 US
Email:

100 US
Email:

Email: kfuscolpooler-ga.gov
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Highway 80; 31322
wbashlor@pooler—-ga.gov

Highway 80; 31322
sblack@pooler-ga.gov

Highway 80; 31322
ahiggins@pooler-ga.gov

Highway 80; 31322
mcarpenter@pooler-ga.gov

Highway 80; 31322
jwilcher@pooler-ga.gov

Highway 80; 31322
thutcherson@pooler-ga.gov

Term Expires

(912)

(912)

(912)

(912)

(912)

(912)

(912)

12/31/2027

748-7261 (O)
748-7261 (O)
748-7261 (O)
748-7261 (O)
748-7261 (O)
748-7261 (O)
748-7261 (O)


http://www.pooler-ga.us/
mailto:kwilliams@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:wbashlor@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:sblack@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:ahiggins@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:mcarpenter@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:jwilcher@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:thutcherson@pooler-ga.gov
mailto:kfusco@pooler-ga.gov

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

MAYOR

Gary Norton

Mayor Pro Tem

Thomas Barbee

DISTRICT 1

Gabrielle Nelson

DISTRICT 2

Mark Stephens

DISTRICT 3

Rufus Bright

DISTRICT 4

Shawn Randerwala

AT LARGE POST 1

ArtLise Alston-Cone

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Zahnay Smoak

7224 GA Highway 21

PORT WENTWORTH
MAYOR & COUNCIL

www.cityofportwentworth.com

4 Year Term Staggered
7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: gnorton@cityofportwentworth.com

7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: tbarbee@cityofportwentworth.com

7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: gnelson@cityofportwentworth.com

7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: mstephens@cityofportwentworth.com

7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: rbright@cityofportwentworth.com

7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: Qcityofportwentworth.com

7224 GA Highway 21; 31407

Email: @cityofportwentworth.com

Port Wentworth, GA 31407

Email:

zsmoak@cityofportwentworth.com

11

(912)
(912)

(912)
(912)

(912)

Term Expires 2025
964-4379 (0)
856-0114 (C)
Term Expires 2027

964-4379 (0)
856-0398 (c)

Term Expires 2025

964-4379 (0)

(912)461-0635 (C)

(912)
(912)

(912)

(912)

Term Expires 2027

964-4379 (0O)
675-4151 (C)

Term Expires 2025

964-4379 (0O)
461-0636 (C)

Term Expires 2027

964-4379 (0O)

Term Expires 2025

964-4379 (0)


mailto:gnorton@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:tbarbee@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:gnelson@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:mstephens@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:rbright@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:gjones@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:gjones@cityofportwentworth.com
mailto:zsmoak@cityofportwentworth.com

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

Thunderbolt
MAYOR & COUNCIL
www.thunderboltga.org

4 Year Term Term Expires 12/31/25
MAYOR

Dana Williams 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533 (0)
Email: dwilliams@thunderboltga.org

MAYOR PRO-TEM

Lawrence Ward 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533 (0)
Email:

COUNCILMEMBER

James Lavin 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533(0)
Email:

COUNCILMEMBER

David P. Crenshaw 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533 (0)
Email:

COUNCILMEMBER

Brooks Barbaree 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533 (0)
Email

COUNCILMEMBER

Bethany Skipper 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533 (0O)
Email:

COUNCILMEMBER

Dr. Edward M. Drohan, III 2821 River Drive; 31404 (912) 354-5533 (0)
Email:

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Deatre Denion

2821 River Dr.

Thunderbolt, GA 31404

(912) 354-5533 ext. 655(OFFICE)
Email: ddenion@thunderboltga.org

12


http://www.thunderboltga.org/
mailto:dwilliams@thunderboltga.org
mailto:ddenion@thunderboltga.org

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

MAYOR

Brian West

COUNCILMEMBER

Monty Parks

COUNCILMEMBER

William “Bill” Garbett

COUNCILMEMBER

Kathryn Williams

COUNCILMEMBER

Tony Ploughe

COUNCILMEMBER

Nick Sears

COUNCILMEMBER

Michael ‘Spec’ Hosti

CLERK OF COUNCIL

Janet Leviner

P.O. Box 2749

Tybee Island, GA 31328
(912) 472-5080 (0O)
Email:

Email:

Email:

Email

Email:

Email:

Email:

Email:

jleviner@cityoftybee.org
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Tybee Island
MAYOR & COUNCIL
www.cityoftybee.org

4 Year Term Staggered

brian.west@cityoftybee.org

mparks@cityoftybee.org

: bill.garbett@cityoftybee.gov

kwilliams@cityoftybee.gov

tploughe@cityoftybee.gov

nsears@cityoftybee.gov

2 Year Term

spec.hostil@cityoftybee.org

Term Expires 2027
(912) 658-1234 (O)
Term Expires 2025

(912) 704-5152 (0O)

Term Expires 2025

(912) 433-7343 (O)

Term Expires 2027

(912) 521-5266(C)

Term Expires 2027

(912)713-3511 (O)

Term Expires 2027

(912) 373-6648(C)

Term Expires 2025

(912) 786-4573 (O)


mailto:mparks@cityoftybee.org
mailto:brian.west@cityoftybee.org
mailto:mparks@cityoftybee.org
mailto:jay.burke@cityoftybee.org
mailto:nancy.devetter@cityoftybee.org
mailto:spec.hosti@cityoftybee.org
mailto:jleviner@cityoftybee.org

GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

Vernonburg
MAYOR & COUNCIL

4 Year Terms

INTENDANT
James R. Hungerpillar 36 S. Rockwell Ave; 31419
P.O. Box 61512
COUNCILMEMBER
Dr. Richard R. Schulze, Jr. 729 Dancy Ave; 31419
P.O. Box 61512
COUNCILMEMBER
Dr. Josh McKenzie 838 Dancy Ave; 31419
P.0O. Box 61512
COUNCILMEMBER
Laura C. Lawton 14 S. Rockwell Ave; 31419
P.0O. Box 61512
COUNCILMEMBER
G. Holmes Bell, IV 18 S. Rockwell Ave; 31419

P.O. Box 61512
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Term Expires 12/31/25

(912)

(912)

(912)

(912)

(912)

790-7660

790-7660

790-7660

790-7660

790-7660

(0)

(0)

(0)



GOVERNMENTAL DIRECTORY

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Chatham County Republican Party
14 E 734 St.; 31405

PO Box 15177; 31416

(912) 356-3800
www.chathamcountygop.com/

Leonard Massey - Chairman

chairman@savannahgop.com

Georgia Republican Party
3110 Maple Dr NE,
Atlanta, GA 30355
WWW.Jagop.org
404-257-5559

15

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Chatham County Democratic Committee
714 Martin Luther King, Jr Blvd
Savannah, GA 31401

(912) 401-8913

www.ccdcgeorgia.com

Deidre Grim - Chairman

Democratic Party of Georgia
PO Box 89202

Atlanta, GA 30312
www.georgiademocrat.org
(404) 889-6528



http://www.chathamcountygop.com/
http://www.ccdcgeorgia.com/
mailto:chairman@savannahgop.com
http://www.gagop.org/
http://www.georgiademocrat.org/
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